’becision Yo. 87398  june 1, 1977 @RU@UNA&

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE CF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of
CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY,

a corporation,

for an order authorizing it to increase

rates charged rfor water service in its Application No. 57190
Bear Gulech, Broadmoor, San Carlos, San (Filed March 31, 1977)
Mateo and South San Francisco districts

in order to offset the loss of revenue

incurred due to the mandatory 25 percent

rationing plan of the City and County of

San Francisco

INTERIM OCPINION

Applicant Californla Vater Service Company seecks authority
to Increase rates for water service in its Bear Gulch, Broadmoor,
San Carlos, San Mateo and South San Francisco Districts to offset
the loss in revenue incurred due to the mandatory 25 percent
rationing plan of applicant's wholesale supplier, the San Francisco
Water Department (SFWD). The reduction in revenues resulting from
the rationing would be $1,887,200 at present rates. The proposed
rates would offset $1,013,200, or 54 percent, of the loss in revenue
The requested rate increases would produce 1l percent more revenue
than that produced by present rates. The remaining $874,000
reduction in revenues caused by the rationing will be offset dy
concomitant reductions in operating expenses, primarily for purchased
water and power.

Because SFWD's mandatory rationing plan is currently in
effect, Applicant is now subject to the mandatory reductions, and
is experiencing the associated revenue losses. The revenue losses
resulting from & 25 percent reduction in sales cause significant
reductions in the ;ateg of return for each affected district, a




A. 5T190 FG

financilal condition of serious consequence to Applicant. Therefore,
Applicant requests that the Commission issue an ex parte interinm
order granting Applicant's requested rete increases, subject to &
final determination, either ex parte if appropriate, or after
nearings are held at a later date.

Coples of the application have been served and notice
of filing of the application pudlished in accordance with this
Commission's rules of procedure.

Sexrvice Areas

Applicant owns and operates water systems in twenty-two
districts in California. Five of those systems obtain all or most
of their weter from SFWD for resale to applicant's customers.

Applicant's Bear Gulch District serves the communities of
Atherton, Menlo Park, Portola Velley and Woodside. Its Broadmoor
District serves the area known as Broadmoor, located adjacent to
Daly City. Its San Carlos, San Mateo and South San Francisco
Districts serve the cities indicated by the district titles. The
verlous districts also serve some unincorporated portions of San
Mateo County adjacent to the communities listed.

Mandatory Water Ratloning

Because of the exlsting drought conditions. SFWD has
concluded that Lt will not have sufficlent water to supply unlimited
quantities to its retail and wholesale customers within and outside
of the City of San Francisco. On February 22, 1977, the San
Frencisco Pudlic Utilities Commission (SFPUC) therefore directed
its General Manager of Public Utilities to prepare a mandatory water
rationing plan which would effect a 25 percent reduction below
deliveries in the year 1976. On March 7, 1677, SFWD submiited such
& plan to SFPUC. The plan was given wide-spread pudblic distribution
and, after a public hearing by SFPUC, was amerded somewhat and
adopted on March 22, 1977, to become effective immediately.

-2-




A. 57190 FG

The adopted plan meintains the requirement that deliveries
from SFWD be reduced 25 percent below 1976 levels. It therefore
1s mandatory that applicant's retail customers in its affected
districts reduce their consumption to match the reduction in
wholesale deliveries by SFWD.

Rates

Applicant's present tariffs for these districts consist
primarily of schedules for general metered service and public fire
hydrant service. The general metered service schedules include a
graduated scale of "service charges" depending upon size of meter,
to which 1s added monthly charges computed at specified "quantity
rates”.

Because all of the reduction in revenues to be offset
relates to the mandatory reduction in sales of water, applicant
proposes that only the quantity charge in excess of the lifeline

allowance of 500 cublc feet per month be changed; no change is
proposed in the service charges. Applicant is proposing no
increase in any of 1ts presently effective rate schedules other
than the General Metered Service Schedules.

The following Table I sets forth the present monthly
quantity rates for eech district affected by the SFWD rationing,
together with applicant's proposed "rationing plan surcharge".




A. 57190 TG *

Tavle I

Present Quantity Rates and Proposed Surcharge

Present Quantity Rates*
lst Next Next Over Proposed
500 cf 29.500 ¢f 20,000 ¢f 50,000 ¢f Surcharge#

Bear Gulch $0.501 $0.513 $0.513 $0.513 $0.113
Broadmoor 467 Aot Lo7 LoT .175
San Carlos 480 .656 .656 .656 .146
San Mateo 478 478 435 435 .099

South San .331 .354 .35& .329 071
Francisco

* Per hundred cubic feet (Ccf) per month.
# Per Cecf over 500 lifeline allowance.

Because of Iinherent differences in the characteristics,
operation and rates for the various districts, the net reduction
in monthly charges due to the 25 percent reduction in use and to
the proposed offset rate increases varies somewhat. In general,
however, a somewhat representative $12 average monthly water bill
for commercial (residential and business) customers would be
reduced abecut $2 by a 25 percent reduction in use if the present
rates were to remain in effect. The proposed rationing plan
surcharge will adsordb about $1 of this reduction. Because no
surcharge will be applicable to the first 500 cubic feet (lifeline)
used per month, the combined effect of a 25 percent reduction in
use and the proposed surcharge will be a proportionately greater
reduction in small water bills than In large ones.

Results of Operation

The following Table II shows the results of operations
for the various districts. Column (1) of each summary shows the
summary of earnings for the test year, based upon estimates of the
revenues, expenses and rate base, and the resultant return on rate
base at the present rates for that district. Column (2) shows the
changes that would result from reducing consumption to 25 percent

i




A. 57190 FG # %

of 1976 consumption, at present retes. Column (3) consolidates

Coluwmns (1) and (2) into & revised summary of earnings.

Column (4) shows the chenges that will result from the proposed

surcharges. Column (5) consolidates Columns (3) and (4) into a

further revised summary of earnings, showing that the surcharge

requested by applicant Just offsets the effect on rate of return
of the mandatory reduction in consumption.

Operating Revenues

The first item under "Operating Revenues" in Column (5)
of Table II shows the anticipated revenues for metered water
service in each of applicant's Peninsula Districts, under the
requested rates and reflecting the mandatory rationing. Applicant
proposed to establish and maintain & memorandum reserve account
for each district reflecting the balance, whether positive or
negatlive, between the anticipated revenues under the rates
authorized herein and the actual realized such revernues.

Income Taxes

As can be seen by comparing the amounts in Columns (1)
and (5) of Table II, urnder "Income taxes", the various changes
in revenues and expenses resulting from the mandatory rationing
and applicant's requested water rates result in no change in
anticipated income taxes, other than some extremely minor changes
due to rounding.




TARLE IIX
Sheet 1 of §

Bear Guleh District
SUMMARY OF EARNINGS - TEST YEAR 1975

At Fates Authoxrized 3y :
Resolution No. W-2069
Before T After At Pronosed Ratas
Changes : Changes : Changes Changes : Total
(1) (2) (3) (%) (5)
(Dollars in Thousands)

s 48 ¢ 9y

-
-
-
-

Operating Revenues
Metered $(85.9)  $2, Slh 6 $355.8 $3,170.L4
Fire Protection & Misc. - 30.8
Total R 814-5 4 355.8  3,201.2

QOpnerating Expenses
Operation & Maintenance
Purcheced Water . 787.3
Purchased Power 6L, 35 125.5
Payroll 264.7
Other Operation & Maint. 205.3
Total Cper. & Maint. 1,633.9
Administrative & General
Payroll & Benefits 27.2
Other Admin. & General 10.6
Total Admin. & General 37.8
Miscellancous 11..3
Taxes QOther Than Income
Ad Valorem Taxes 172.9
Local Franchise 26.7
Business License 2.3
Payroll Taxes __15.3
Total Toxes Other Than Ine. 22l.2
Depreciation 238.5
Allocated Expenses 161.7
Subtotal 2,335.4 cH. 2 078‘2 3.0
Income Taxes
Income Taxes Incl. 4% Inmv.Cr. 257.3 . TL.2 185.9
Adj. to 10% Inv. Cr. ~ (30.8 - (30.8) -
Total Income Taxes 220.5 (us.1) 40,4 185.9
Total Operating Evrmenses 2,500.9 (412, 3) 2,1.8.0 200.9

Net Operating Reveaues 3ou.4  (IH7.6) 726.8 166.9
Rote Base 9,223.2 - 9,223.2 -

Rate of Retumn
Before Attriticn Adj. 9.70% (.82)% 7.88% 1.81%
Attrition Adjustment - - - -
After Attrition Adjustment 9.70 (L.82) 7.38 1.01

(Red Figure)

-6




A. 5T190 TG

TARLE II
Sheet 2 of 5

Broadmoor Distriet
SUMMARY OF EARNINGS - TEST YEAR 1975

¢ At Rates Authorized By : At
:  Resolution No. W-2079 : Proposed
tBefore : : After ¢ Rates
Item :Changes: Chances :Caanges :Changes: Total
(1) (2) \2) (&) {5)

(Dollars in Thousands)

Operating Revenues
Metered $196.3 $§(s42.9) $155.k  g22.8
Fire Protection & Miscellaneous 4.6 - L.6 -
Total 202.9  (k2.9)  %60.0  22.0

Coerating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance
Purchased Waier : (1
Purchased Power
rayroll
Other Operation & Maintenance
Total Operation & Maintenance

Adminisztrative & General
rayroll & Benefits
Qther Admin. & General
Total Adzin., & General

Miscellaneous

-
N O

n
O v

Sl

Taxes Other than Income
Ad Valorem Taxes
Payroll Taxes
Total Taxes Other than Income

Depreciation -

}_‘l

+

{0

| =)

}_)
&= N Wk -
. .

. .
LUV I E adi b

Allocated Expenses =
Subtotal (20.9)

Irncome Taxes
Incoze Taxes Incl. 4% Iav. Cr, (12.1)
AdJustment to 10% Inv. Cr. - .
Total Income Taxes (12.1) 6.1

Total Operating Expenses (22.1) 129.6
Net Operating Revenues (10.0) 20.6
Rate Rase L27.2

i

3
v]
LY

o
*
oo

r\
=

Rate of Return
3efore Attrition Adjustment 9.59% (<.53)%  7.16%
9

Attrition Adjustment

05 (2537 T.l6
(Red _Figure)
OIIT-

. Ster Attrition Adjustment




TARLE IX
Sheet 3 of S

San Carlos District
SUMVARY OF EARNINGS ~ TEST YEAR 1977

:+ At Rates Authorized by

: Decision No. 87337

: Before : : After Proposed Rates
Item s Changes : Changes : Changes :Changes: Total

(1) (2) (3) (&) (5)
(Dollars in Thousands)

At

Operating Revenues
Metered $1,527.2 $(270.1) $2,257.1 $168.2 $1,425.3
Fire Protection & Miscellaneous 22.6 - 2.6 - 22.6
Total Revenues 1,589.8  {270.1) 1,279.7 168.2 1,447.9

Operating Expenses
Operation & Maintenance
Purchased Water 436.9
Purchased Power 49.5
Total Payroll 128.0
Other Operation & Maintenance 67.3
Other Admin. & General & Misc. 6.9
Total Operstion & Maintenance,
Admin. & General & Misc. 688.6

Taxes Other than on Inceme
Ad Valorem 85.1
Tocal Taxes 2k.8
Payroll Taxes 8.2
Total Taxes Other than Income 13.1
Depreciation 112.9

G.0. Prorated Expenses
Payroll - Union Contract 17.5
- Other 18.2
- Total Payroll 35.7
Payroll Taxes 2.7
Other G.0. Prorated Expenses 58.8
Total G.0. Prorated Expenses 97.2

Subtotal 1,016.8

347.2
39.0
128.0
67.3
6.9

588-1‘-

85.1 -
20.5 2.7

8.2 -
3-'13-_8— 2.7
12.9 -

17.5
18.2
35.7

2.7 2.7
58-8 5§:§-
7.2 —97.2

912.3 2.7 915.0

4~ [ e
e 0o ]e s lL’jl@' |§"'L”§

P
[
L]
A\

Tncome Taxes
~ Income Taxes before Inv. Cr. 4.k (B72) T7.2.  8r.2  16k.b
Invest. Tax Credit at 109 (28.9) - (28.9) - (28.9)
Total Income Taxes 135.5 (87.2) 8.3 87.2 135.5

Total Operating Expense 1,152.3  (161.7) 9%60.6  89.9 1,050.5

Net Operating Revenues 397.5 (TB.h) 39.1  78.3  397.%

Depreciated Rate Base 3,826.1 - 3,826.1 - 3,86.1
Rate of Return

e oMl e > SN e

After Attrition Adjustment 9.85  (2.05) T80 .os 9.55




TABLE IZ
Sheet 4 of §

San Mateo District

SUMMARY OF EARNINGE - TEST YEAR 1977

Ttem

AT Rates Authorized By

Resolution No. W-1887

Belore :
Changes : Changes :

After : At Pronosed Rates :

Changes : Chamgss @ "9‘*1

Operating Revenues
Metered
Fire Protection & Misc.
Totel Revenues

Crerating Expences
Operation & Masintenance
Purchased Water
Purchased Power
Payroll
Other Operation & Maint.
Total Operation & Maint.
Administrative & General
Payroll & Benefits
Other Adm. & Genersl
Total Adm. & General
Miscellaneous
Taxes Other Than On Income
Ad Valoren
Loesl Taxes
Payroll Taxes
Total General Taxes
Depreciation
All.ocated Expences
Subtotal
Income Taxes
Income Taxes Before Inv.Cr.
Investment Credit @ 10%
Total Inceme Taxes
Totsl Operating Expenses

Net Operating Revenues
Depreciated Rate Bace
Rate ¢of Retumn

(1) (@)

(3) (%) 6

(Dollers in Thousands)

322.8 $2,711.6 $316.6 $3,028.2
$3, 6$(§ 2) l‘96$ o2

k9.

3,372.4  (6i1. 2)

1,182.9
70.9
262.6
185.9

2,761.2  316. 67 3,077.0

[ nedl At \8
L] »
[\ W =g FV]

1,702.3

}—J
~

Y
.L:O'

ot §
el o D

N
c>§>§ﬁ B
kn ©

(I Y (L R A |

D)
l (167-0)

2, 210 3

(IT.0)
(63.3)

1567.0
; 97 1 1.1

T775.3 (150.1)
9,103.6 -
8.52% (1.§§)%

(Red Figure

.
, 3 ‘O

€25.2  149.8
9:103-6 -
6.87%  1.64%

775.0
9,103.6
8.51%




A. 57190 TG

TABLE IT
Sheet 5 o2 §

3euth San Fraancisco Distriet
SUMMARY OF ZARNINGS - TEST YEAR 1975

: %+ Rates Authorizes By : AL
: Resolution No. W-2079 Proposed
: Before : : After : Rates
Iten : Changes : Changes : Changes :Changes: Totd. _
(1) ) (3) (&) (5)
(Dollars in Thousands)

Qprerating Revenuesz

Metered $1,693.4  $(253.1)  $1,340.3  $149.& 31,490.1
Fire Protection & Misec. 45.0 - L5, 0 - L9.0

Total 1,742.4 (353.1) 1,309.3 149.8  1,539.1
Operating Expenses

Operation & Maintenance
Purchaced Water
rchased Power
Payroll
Cther Overation & Maiat.
Total Operation & Maint.

Administrative & General
Payroll & Benefits
Cther Admin, & General
Total Admin. & General

Miscmllaneous

-

B WD

N SR AT
L]

S DL

L.

'.—l

.

-3
bn | 14

| 2

™

= wloy O
*
& ol

Taxes Other than Income
Ad Valorem Taxes Tr.1
Business License 1.0
Payroll Taxes 10.5
Total Taxes Other Than
Income 88.6

Depreciation 123.7 1INn.T 103.7
Allocated Expenses 120.6 120.6 120.6
Subtotal 1,315.3  (29%.1)  1,113.2 I1,112.2

Incoze Taxes
Income Taxes Incl.s% Inv.Cr, 112.4 (79.0) 33.4 75.9 112.2
AdJjustment %o 10% Iav, Cr. (12.0) - (13.0) - (13.92)
Total Income Taxes 99,8 (79.0) 20.4 76.9 9G.3

Total Oper. EXpS. 1,415.7 (2e2.1) 1,133.6 78.9 1,212.5
Net Operating Revenues 326.7 (72.0) 255.7 72.9 326.6
Rate Sase 3,295.5 - 2,295.5 - 3,205.5

Rate of Return

Before Attrition Adjustment 9.91%  (2.15)% T.7E%  2.15% 9.91%
Attrition Adjustment {.z2) - (.2z) - (.22)
After Attrition Adjustment 9.09 (£.15) 7.56 2.15 G.09

3

[ o
1] 1]
M O

[

&

(Red Figure)

=10~




A. 57190 FG *

Interim Rate Inecrease

Applicant has requested rate increases for these

districts which would fully offset the effect on net operating
revenues of the projected 25 percent reduction in water sales,
based on adjusted results of operations adopted in previous
general rate Increase proceedings. The present rates therefore
are based on average temperature and preciplitation conditlions.
A water utility can expect actual water sales in any year to
vary from the adopted average water sales by as much as five
percent due to normally expected variations in rainfall and
temperature, For the purposes of this interim rate Increase
order, we will authorize increases of only 80 percent of the
amounts reguested.

This will be consistent recognition of normel varlations
in revenue caused by climatic conditions as well as the
expectation that sharcholders as well as custoumers should share
some of the burden caused by drought. Since it is anticlpated
that revenue levels will be less than normal there 1s no necessity
for establishing the reserve account proposed by applicant.

Findings

.. Applicant's Bear Gulch, Broadmoor, San Carleos,
San Mateo and South San Francisco Districts obtaln all or most of
thelr water from SFWD for resale to applicant's customers.

2. SFWD has imposed and already made effective a
mandatory reduction of 25 percent from 1976 deliveries made to
its customers, including applicant.

-11~




A. 57190 FG *

3. A&pplicant, in order to comply with the mandatory
reduction, must in turn require its customers in the affected
districts to reduce their consumption dy 25 percent dbelow 1976
levels.

L. The revenue losses resulting from a 25 percent
reduction in sales, at applicant's present water rates, would
cause significant reductions in the rates of return from each
affected district.

5. Applicant is in need of additional revenues to
offset a portlon of the effects of the revenue loss.

6. The adopted estimates, previously discussed herein,
of operating revenues, operating expenses and rate base for the
various test years reasonably indicate the probadle results for
the near future under the mandatory rationing.

7. The interim rates authorized herein, together with
the mandatory ratlioning, are designed to offset a portion of the
revenue loss due to the mandatory rationing.

8. The interim increases in rates and charges
authorized herein are Justified; the rates and charges authorized
herein are reasonable; and the present rates and charges, insofar
as they differ from those prescrided herein, are for the future
unjust and unreasonable.

Coneclusion

The Commission concludes that an interim increase of
80 percent of the requested increase should be authorized herein.

Under these circumstances, the Commission further
concludes that it is reasonable to grant a portion of applicant's
request for offset rate rellef, sudject to later confirmatlion or
modification after hearing. Inasmuch as the rationing 1s already
in effect, the order herein should become effective immedlately.




A. 57190 FG *

INTERIM ORDER

IT IS ORDERED that after the effective date of thlis Order,
applicant Californla Water Service Company is authorized to file
for its Bear Gulch, Broadmoor, San Carles, San Mateo and South
San Franclsco Districts the revised rate schedules attached to this
order as Appendix A. Such flling shall comply with General Order
No. 96-A. The effective date of the revised schedules for Bear Gulceh,
Broadmoor, San Mateo, and South San Francisco Districts shall bde four
days after the date of filing and the effective date of the revised
schedule for the San Carlos District shall be the date of filing or
June 10, 1977, whichever is later. The revised schedules shall apply
only to service rendered on and after the effectlive date thereof.

The effective date of this order is the date hereof.

Dated at San Frondiseo , California, this

M%M

President

day of Yo V1977 .

Coumissioners




APPENDIX A
Page L of §

Schedule No. BG-1
Bear Gulch Tariff Area
GENERAL METERED SERVICE

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to all metered water service.

TERRITORY

The communities of Atherton, Meznlo Park, Portola Valley, Woodside, and
vicinity, San Mateo County.

RATES
Per Meter
Per Youth

Service Charge:

For 5/8 x 3/L-1nch Meter cvvivneconenrornans

Tor 3/heinch meter ..veviernsccncnoncnns

For 1-inch Meter iivveventenvccnsasasersnnns
For 13-40CH MOLEL tuvvevencnnconcencansannans
For 2-inch meter .uveiecncenvneonne ceassranane
For 3-inch meter ci.eentnsscnas

For Leineh MeTEr tvevrenceveevorcnncascannee
For B~ineh METET vvvvrevecennroennnsconnooans
For B-1nCh MELEr vevenvesncaroconnssannnnons
For 10~inch meter .i.veveces

The Service Charge ic & readinecs-to-cerve charge applicadle
to all metered service and to which ig 40 be added the monthly
charge computed at +the Quantity Rate.

Quantity Rates:
For the first 500 cu.ft., per 200 CU.TL. cvvrvennnn.
For all over 500 cu.ft., per 100 cU.ft. veevacaer.s
Rationing Plan Surcharge: (%)

A rationing plan surcharge shall be added
t0 all water sales In excezs of the 24rst 500
cublic feet per month:

For all over 500 cu.ft., per 200 CU.ft. .eeevevnnes $ .090 (1))




APPENDIX A
Page 2 0of S

Schedule No. ED-1
Broadmoor Tarifs Aren
GENERAL METERED SERVICE

APDLICARILITY

Appliceble to all metered water cervice.

TERRITORY

Broadmoor and vieinity, adjacest to Daly City, Ssn Mateo County.

PATES

Per Meter
Per Month

. Service Charge:

FOr 5/8 x 3/5-1nch meter vevreeereceencnnnennnsnnnns
For 3/h-inch meter trreanenaces
For L-inch meter coieiceecnananas ceerravases
For 13-10CH BOTET wuervennnrnnnneonnserannnns
For 2-inch MeLer vevivrecansvnnoanosorcnanes
For 3-inch meter t.vieiveeincecenannannannes
For Lefneh meter tiveivveeonnnncenan. ceseona
For G-1nCk Meter tiirritiieteriactannnneean
For Beinch meter civeiviiennvncennes

For 10-1nch MEtEr cuvriecanenoncurccrnonnnnns

The Service Charge is applicable to all metered service.
It 15 & readiness-to-serve charge to which 4s added the
charge, computed at the Quantity Rates, for water used
during the month.

Quantity Rates:
For the {irst 500 cu.f%., per 100 CU.fL. eevnvonoon.
For all over 500 cu.ft., per 100 cU.ft. vevveeneens
Rationing Plan Surcharge:

A rationing plan surcharge shall be added
to all water sales in excess of the Zirst 500
cubic feeat per month:

Tor all over 500 cu.ft., per 100 CUTL. ceevennn.n.. JA50 ()W)




APPENDIX A
Page 3 of 5

Schedule No. SC-1
San Carlos Tarif?f Aresa
GENERAL METERED SERVICE

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to all metered water service.

TERRITORY
San Carlos and vicinlty, San Mateo County.
RATES

Per Meter
DPer Month

. Service Charge:

For 5/8 x 3/L-inch meter ...ceieeeecennn veens. $2.65
For 3/L-inch meter v.vveeeeecncenrenne 3.76
For Ll-inch Meter tvveireccecnecsranes Sek3
For 13-inch meter veviveneccencsonans 7.18
For 2-inch meter 9.23
For 3=inch meter 17.10
For L-inch meter 23.26
For 6-inch meter .e.eee.. 38.65
For 8-inch meter 57.46
For 10-inch meter TL.14

The Service Charge is applicable to all metered
service. It is a readiness-to-serve charge to
which is added the charge, computed at the
Quantity Rates, for water used during the month.

Quantity Rates:

For the first 500 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. ..... $ 0.480
For all over 500 cu.ft., ver 100 cuefte ceves 656
Rationing Plan Surcharge:

A rationing plan surcharge shall be added
%o all water sales in excess of the first 500
cubic feet per month:

For all over 500 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. ..... $ 0.117




A. 57090 G

APPENDIX A
Page 4 of S

Schedule No. SM-1
San Matec Tariff Area
GENERAL NMETERED SERVICE

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to sll metered water service.

TERRITORY

San Mateo and vicinity, San Mateo County.

RATES

Per Meter
Sexvice Charge: Per Month

. For 5/8 x 3/L-inch mEter veivieivererncsvncannans  $ 2.27

For 3/k~inch meter tesestetacsinoanas 2.53

Fox =Nl MeLeY tievreerenrearonncncnnan .44

For L1i-ineh meter Cecrsenessssnncncen L.75

For 2-INCh MeLeY tiivevnnnnernnnavecans . 6.07

Fer 3=inch meter (iiveivieeresorrcavonncns 10..32

For Lednch meter .ivvveeenaces 15.67

For 6-inch meter 25.78

For 8-inch meter Cevnvscesanes 38.42

For 10-4nCh Meter cuvvireirncnannnanennans 47,52

The Service Charge is a readiness-to-serve charge applicable
to all metered service and to which is to be added the menmthly
charge computed at the Quantity Rates.

Quantity Rates:
For the first 30,000 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. ..... § .478
For all over 30,000 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. ..... 535
Ratloning Plan Surcharge:

A rationing plan surcharge chall be added
to all water ssles in excess of the first 500
cubic feet per month:

For all over 500 cu.ft., per 100 cuefte cievevns.




APDENDIX A
Page 50 S

Sehedule No. SS-1
South San Francisco Tariff Area
GENERAL METERED SERVICE

APPLICABILITY

Applicable t0 all metered water service.

TERRITORY

South San Franciseo and vieinity, San Mateo County.

RATES

Per Meter
‘l’ Per Month
Service Charge:

FOr 5/8 X 3/4einch MEter oveeecenceesncccccconsnnannes
For 3/Ueinch MEtOr 1uuirrerroeonncenancesnrans
For 1-inch MeLer sivierevevacsoecncssacsoncnnne
For 15eiBCh DELET vevnveniensrenncorcnannonnanas
For 2-IDCh MOLET ..ieveratrtcnancascanancrcannes
For S~inch Meter tiieivetccercnnanscrsnccnsnnnn
For Lefrmol MOter civenveccsnreoncocsccnceencnns
For Einch MELET tuveevevnecvecncssoavesnarcase
For Bmlneh MEteT teverreerrurrancancnconnaannns
For BROLE § -T2 B 11 -

The Service Charge is applicabdble to all metered service.
It 1is 2 readiness-to-serve charge t0 which is added the

charge, computed at the Quantity Rates, for water used
during the month.

Quantity Rates:

For the first 500 cu.ft., per 100 Ctuft. civceveeenenas $
Next 49,500 cu.ft., per 100 CU.Lt. veresecnvennns
Qver 50,000 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. ....... seseses

Retioning Plan Surcharge:

A rationing plan surcharge shall be added
to 8ll water sales in excess of the first SO0
cubie feet per month:

For all over 500 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. L05T (I){N)




n. 57190 = D, g/3wg: Calirornia Water Service Coipaly
A. 55895 - D. 87399: Arrvowhead Utility Company

WATER RATE INCREASE

. COMMISSIONER WILLIAM SYMONS, JR., DISSENTING

Water as a Loss-Leader? It is silly to introduce "give-away" water rates

at a time when Californians are experiencing the worst drought in recorded history.
I dissent from the Commission majority which today pursues a theory ignoring

costs of water service. Customers of these water companies will have the prices

they pay "restructured" so that "lifeline" can be installed -- a sort of welfare

system financed by increasing some customers’ water bills at the expense of

other customers. Welfare belongs in the Weifare and Institutions Code == not

in our water bills.

Need Not Bstablished. No case for financial assistance has been put

forward or examined, either in water utilities before us, or any other Commission
investigation. It is a plain fact that water prices have not escalated like
energy prices have. Water prices are modest. There is no argument for the
necessity of welfare via raising prices to non-benefited utility ratepayers.
Further, unlike natural gas or electricity, there is no legislative mandate for
water subsidies.

Contrary to Conservation. A maximum conservation effort is essential in

the face of our severe water shortage. To relieve any class of water users of
their fair share of the increased costs to serve them water, has the counter-
productive effect of preventing natural price signals to encourage reduced
consumption. "Lifeline™ freezes the first 500 cubic feet of water used for all
residential customers. So this confused price signal is sent to all residential

users., This is the substitution of nonsense for public policy.

San Francisco, California
June 1, 1977




